

GREATER HYDERABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Tender Notice No. 47/VET/GHMC/2020, Dated 12.10.2020

CORRIGENDUM-I

Name of the Work : Conducting animal birth control operations and anti rabies vaccinations (ABC cum ARV) for stray dogs including post operative care in L. B. Nagar Zone at Fatullaguda Animal Care Centre of Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation through Animal Welfare Organizations for a period of one year – **PACKAGE I**

The following clause in the RFP document may be read as under:

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
2.2.1 (3)	The bidder should have experience in performing ABC-cum- AR activities for street dogs in the last (5) years. (Relevant certificates/documents showing its claim should be enclosed)	The bidder should have previous experience in performing ABC-cum- AR activities for street dogs. (Relevant certificates/documents showing its claim should be enclosed)

CORRIGENDUM-II

Name of the Work : Conducting animal birth control operations and anti rabies vaccinations (ABC cum ARV) for stray dogs including post operative care in Serilingampally Zone at KPHB Animal Care Centre of Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation through Animal Welfare Organizations for a period of one year – **PACKAGE II**

The following clause in the RFP document may be read as under:

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
2.2.1 (3)	The bidder should have experience in performing ABC-cum- AR activities for street dogs in the last (5) years.(Relevant certificates/documents showing its claim should be enclosed)	The bidder should have previous experience in performing ABC-cum- AR activities for street dogs. (Relevant certificates/documents showing its claim should be enclosed)

CORRIGENDUM-III

Name of the Work : Conducting animal birth control operations and anti rabies vaccinations (ABC cum ARV) for stray dogs including post operative care in Secunderabad & Kukatpally Zones at Mahadevpur, Animal Care Centre of Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation through Animal Welfare Organizations for a period of one year – **PACKAGE III**

The following clauses in the RFP document may be read as under:

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
2.2.1 (3)	The bidder should have experience in performing ABC-cum- AR activities for street dogs in the last (5) years. (Relevant certificates/ documents showing its claim should be enclosed)	The bidder should have previous experience in performing ABC-cum- AR activities for street dogs. (Relevant certificates/ documents showing its claim should be enclosed)
2.2.1 (4)	The Bidder should have performed minimum of 50,000 sterilizations of street dogs during the last (5) years put together. (Relevant documents showing the claims should be enclosed).	The Bidder should have performed minimum of 50,000 sterilizations of street dogs in all years put together (Relevant documents showing the claims should be enclosed).

CORRIGENDUM-IV

Name of the Work : Conducting animal birth control operations and anti rabies vaccinations (ABC cum ARV) for stray dogs including post operative care in Khairthabad Zone at Patel Nagar, Animal Care Centre of Greater Hyderabad Municipal Corporation through Animal Welfare Organizations for a period of one year – **PACKAGE IV**

The following clauses in the RFP document may be read as under:

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
2.2.1 (3)	The bidder should have experience in performing ABC-cum- AR activities for street dogs in the last (5) years. (Relevant certificates/ documents showing its claim should be enclosed)	The bidder should have previous experience in performing ABC-cum- AR activities for street dogs. (Relevant certificates/ documents showing its claim should be enclosed)